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Ontario Dementia Network membership list  
 
A REPRESENTATIVE FROM EACH REGIONAL DEMENTIA NETWORK 
 
Erie St. Clair (LHIN 1) 
 
Christine Wright 
Education Coordinator 
Alzheimer Society of Sarnia-Lambton 
Email: cwright@alzheimer.sarnia.com 
Tel: (519) 332-4444 
 
South West (LHIN 2) 
 
Magdalen Carter 
Director, Alzheimer Outreach Services of McCormick Home 
Email: mcarter@alzheimeroutreach.org 
Tel: 519-439-9336 x 2343 
 
Alternate: 
Debbie Deichert 

debdeichert@wightman.ca 
 
Waterloo Wellington (LHIN 3) 
 
Sharon Stap, Psychogeriatric Resource Consultant (PRC) 
Waterloo Wellington CCAC 
sharon.stap@ww.ccac-ont.ca 
Tel: (519) 749-4300 x 7468 
 

Alternate: 
Tricia Stiles (Co-chair) 
Community Care Access Centre 
Email: tricia.stiles@ww.ccac-ont.ca 
Tel: (519) 823-2550, ext. 2206 
 
Hamilton Niagara Haldimand Brant (LHIN 4) 
 
Mary Burnett 
Chief Executive Officer 
Alzheimer Society of Brant 
Alzheimer Society of Haldimand Norfolk and  Alzheimer Society of Hamilton and Halton 
Email: mary.burnett@alzda.ca 
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Central West (LHIN 5) 
 
NO NETWORK AT THIS TIME 
 
      
Mississauga Halton (LHIN 6) 
 
Julia Baxter 
Manager, Geriatric Mental Health Outreach Program 
St. Joseph’s Healthcare (Hamilton) 
C/o Halton Geriatric Mental Health Outreach Program 
Email: jbaxter@stjoes.ca 
Tel: 905-681-8233 x 226 
      
Toronto Central (LHIN 7) 
 
Marija Padjen 
Chief Program Officer 
Alzhheimer Society of Toronto 

Email: MPadjen@alzheimertoronto.org 
Tel: 416-640-6329 
 
Central (LHIN 8) 
  
Andrea Ubell 
Senior Manager, Programs & Client Services 
Alzheimer Society of York Region 
Email: aubell@alzheimer-york.com 
Tel: 905-731-6611 x 22 
 
Central East (LHIN 9) 
 
 Loretta Tanner 
 Public Education Coordinator 
 Alzheimer Society of Durham Region 
 Email: ltanner@alzheimerdurham.com 
Tel: 905-576-2576 x 28 
 Cc. Chris Braney- cbraney@alzheimerdurham.com 
    
South East (LHIN 10) 
 
Dr. Ken LeClair (Co-chair) 
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Regional Geriatric Psychiatry Program 
Partnership & Community services Coordinator 
Queen’s University 
Email: leclairk@providencecare.ca 
Tel: (613) 548-5567, ext. 5928 
Cc : Michelle Albert (albertm@providencecare.ca) 
 
Alternate : 
Patti Dixon- Medora (Co-chair) 
Team Manager, Kingston, Frontenac, Lennox & Addington   
Geriatric Psychiatry Outreach Teams, Providence Care 
Email : dixonmep@providencecare.ca 
Tel : 613-384-9088 
 
Champlain (LHIN 11) 
 
Kathy Wright (Co-chair) 
Executive Director 
Alzheimer Society of Ottawa and Renfrew County 
Email: kwright@asorc.org 
Tel: (613) 523-4004 
 
Dr. Bill Dalziel (Past Co-chair) 
Chief, Regional Geriatric Program of Eastern Ontario 
Geriatric Assessment Unit   
The Ottawa Hospital – Civic Campus 
Email: wbdalziel@ottawahospital.on.ca 
Tel: 613-761-4568  
  
North Simcoe Muskoka (LHIN 12) 
 
Taro Shako  
Area Director 
Bayshore Home Health 
Email: tshako@bayshore.ca 
Tel: 705-722-8993 x 282 
 
Alternate: 
Debbie Islam 
Executive Director 
Alzheimer Society of Greater Simcoe County 
Email: dislam@alzheimersociety.ca 
Tel: 705-722-1066 
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North East (LHIN 13) 
 
Carolyn Cybulski (Co-chair) 
Alzheimer Society of Sault Ste. Marie and Algoma 
Email: carolyncybulski@alzheimeralgoma.org 
Tel: (705) 942-2195 
     
North West (LHIN 14) 
 
Cindy Backen (Co-chair) 
PRC, Seniors Mental Health Programs 
Lakehead Psychiatric Hospital site 
Email: backenc@tbh.net 
Tel: (807) 343-4300 x 4466 
 
A REPRESENTATIVE OF ALZHEIMER KNOWLEDGE EXCHANGE 
 
Megan Harris 
Knowledge Broker 
Alzheimer Knowledge Exchange 
Email: meganharris@sympatico.ca 
Tel: (905) 864-7061 
 
A REPRESENTATIVE OF ALZHEIMER SOCIETY OF ONTARIO 
 
David Harvey 
Chief Member Services Officer, 
Alzheimer Society of Ontario 
Email: dharvey@alzheimeront.org 
Tel. 416-847-8908 
 
A REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE ONTARIO MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND LONG TERM CARE 
 

- To be recruited at a later date. 
 
A REPRESENTATIVE FROM LHINs 
 
-To be determined July 7th, 2010 
 
A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE REGIONAL GERIATRIC PROGRAMS OF ONTARIO 
 
Dr. Bill Dalziel 
Chief, Regional Geriatric Program of Eastern Ontario 
Geriatric Assessment Unit   
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The Ottawa Hospital – Civic Campus 
Email: wbdalziel@ottawahospital.on.ca 
Tel:613-761-4568  
 
A REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE REGIONAL GERIATRIC PSYCHIATRY PROGRAMS OF 
ONTARIO 
 
Dr. Ken LeClair  
Regional Geriatric Psychiatry Program 
Partnership &Community Services Coordinator 
Queen’s University 
Email: leclairk@providencecare.ca 
Tel: (613) 548-5567, ext. 5928 
 
A REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE COLLEGE OF FAMILY PHYSICIANS OF ONTARIO 
 
Dr. Andrea Moser 
Algonquin Family Health Team, Geriatric Care Team 
Huntsville, ON 
Email : andrea.moser@mahc.ca 
Tel : 705-787-0846 
Resource support 
  
Linda LeDuc 
Planner ODN 
Email: linda.leduc@sympatico.ca 
Tel: 613 729-4259 
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